TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casa Imports, Inc.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.L.E. Corp.	
Street Address:	1301 Broad Street	
City:	Utica	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934180	CASALE
Registration Number:	2000740	CORA
Registration Number:	2002352	CORA
Registration Number:	2058608	CASA BRAND
Serial Number:	77811500	CASALE
Serial Number:	77822882	CASALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900163102

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: mdipaolo@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin - Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 244771

REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0350

2934180

CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin	
Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/	
Date:	05/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=int21D9#page1.tif source=int21D9#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0351 051110000 295

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CASA IMPORTS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

- The name of this corporation is CASA IMPORTS, INC.
- Its Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on the 29th day of April, 1976.
 - 3. The amendment effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:
- (A) Paragraph 1. of the original Certificate hereby is amended to change the name of the corporation and to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be R.L.E. Corp."

4. The above and foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by vote of the board, followed by a vote of the holders of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote at a meeting of shareholders held on the 3st day of October, 2005.

PORTS, INC.

Fornino, Vice-President

CORPORATE VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ONEIDA) ss.:

I, John Fornino, being duly sworn, deposes and say: I am the Vice-President of Casa Imports, Inc., a business corporation; I have read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation and know the contents thereof; and the same is true to my own knowledge, except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and as to those matters I believe it to be true. This verification is made by the because CASA IMPORTS, INC. is a corporation and I am an officer thereof.

Sworn to before me this 7th day of November, 2005

Notary Public, Oneida County

C. LOUIS ABELOVE Hotary Public in the State of New York Appointed in Outide County My Commission Exercis Murch 39, 19.

John Fornino, Vice-President

Richard D. Allen, Oneida County Clerk CIA

01/19/2006 09:25AM

F051110000 295

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CASA IMPORTS, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED NOV 10 2005

Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law



Filed by:

C. Louis Abelove, Esq.

2110 Genesee Street, PO Box 8010

Utica, New York 13505-8010

DC-08

INVEGWARD

051110000207

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 05/26/2010